offered Economics in both private and public schools within the study area during 2017/2018 

academic session formed the target population. However, simple random sampling technique 

which was stratified in nature and operation was used to select two-hundred and twenty seven 

(227) respondents. One-hundred and four (104) participants were from private schools while 

one-hundred and twenty three (123) participants were chosen from public schools. The 

empirical findings obtained with the aid of t-statistics indicated insignificant difference in the 

academic achievement of students in Economics on the basis of types of school. Beside, 

students in Science streams in both schools exhibited slightly better academic achievement in

[...]

by Academic Planning Unit of University of Calabar and Management Information System 

of University of Cross River State 2022/2023 academic session. Stratified random sampling 

technique was used to select respondents. The sample of the study was a total of four Hundred 

and Ninety-four (494) students randomly selected from final year students from the two 

universities under study (2022/2023) academic section.  

The instrument for data collection was a structured questionnaire titled: “Institutional 

Variables and Business Education Students’ Acquisition of Entrepreneurial Skills